GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1079
ANSWERED ON:15.11.2010

CONSTITUTION OF TELEPHONE ADVISORY COMMITTEE
Swamygowda Shri N Cheluvaraya Swamy

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the District Level Telephone Advisory Committee (TAC) has been constituted in the country;
(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise including Karnataka;
(c) if not, the reasons therefor; and

(d) the time by whichiit is likely to be constituted?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRISACHIN PILOT)
(a) Yes, Madam.

(b) The data of Telephone Advisory Committees (TACs) is maintained circle-wise and not State-wise. The circle-wise (including
Karnataka circle) details of TACs are given in the Annexure.

(c) & (d) Do not arise in view of (a) & (b) above.
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